12 2000

2000

Tel
Tel
Tel
Tel
Tel

24
0135-23-8707
0154-23-6221
0138-57-5998
0162-32-7177
0152-43-4591

No.92

Fax
Fax
Fax
Fax
Fax

0135-23-8709
0154-23-6225
0138-57-5991
0162-32-7171
0152-43-4593

10 11 18

St. St.

16.4 16.8 50

44 20

44 10

- 44 00’

43 50

14.0
16.4
St.g

14.2 50

15.1
St.h

CPUE 11.2 St.i

CPUE 0.7 300m

St.g
92
CPUE

Sta




40 T 40
30 - Est.g 30 - Est.h ]
20 A 20 1
- N AH_I—FH
o b e o A
11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29
cm cm
St.g 14 28cm
25¢cm St.h 22 29cm 23cm
St.g St.h
St} St.o E 144° 145° 146° N
11.9 1 | L 4o
12.6 50 e
;@
2.6 10.7 ufﬂ. oSt.o B
OSt m oSt.n oSt I
OSt._x:
.St_] OSt. k £ ~
_________ e
St.g
166
37mm St.j St,j
1,318
29mm  37mm St.x 102 29mm



40
30
20
10

40
30
20
10

11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35
cm)

T T T T T T T N I | T||||||l

11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35
cm)

40
30
20
10

0

11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35
cm)

cm

0154-23-6222



